PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLG Research Limited	12/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENSAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	Sett End Road
Internal Address:	Shadsworth Business Park
City:	SHADSWORTH, BLACKBURN
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BB1 2PU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5156495
Patent Number:	5419659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-0567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

310.203.8080 Phone:

Email: patentdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: Rod S. Berman

Address Line 1: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58389-9001
	il

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rod S. Berman

Total Attachments: 2

500401094

source=58389_PLG_to_Tensar_Asg-2#page1.tif source=58389_PLG_to_Tensar_Asg-2#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0452

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 15th day of DECKNISK 2005

BETWEEN

PLG RESEARCH LIMITED of Central Buildings, Richmond Terrace, Blackburn, BB2 4PJ, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor")

<u>AND</u>

TENSAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED of Sett End Road, Shadsworth Business Park, Shadsworth, Blackburn, BB1 2PU, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the **Assignee**").

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the owner of all rights in and is proprietor of the United States patents and patent applications, particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents").
- (B) The parties hereto have agreed that the Patents and rights ancillary thereto should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

In consideration of the sum of £ 1.00 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignee the Patents, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the Patents free from all incumbrances, and including the right to sue for damages or other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights prior to the date hereof **TO HOLD** unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

PATENT REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0453

SCHEDULE (the "Patents")

Patent No. 5156495 – PLASTIC MATERIAL MESH STRUCTURE Patent No. 5419659 – PLASTIC MATERIAL MESH STRUCTURE

SIGNED by: D.A. JOHNSTONE

on behalf of PLG RESEARCH LIMITED

SIGNED by: D. A - JOITH STUNE

on behalf of TENSAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

PATENT REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 11/16/2007